

Â*

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 95 OF 2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Jusli N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.
Ms. ArunaMathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

U.O.I.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, A.S.G.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

R. No. 4

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Suchita Pokharna, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Punjab Ms. Shilpa Sood, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. For
M/S Corporate Law Group

Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Jammu & Kashmir Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri ,Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Manipur Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Chief Secretaries of the States of Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh, Kerala, Odisha, Andhra Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Tamil

Nadu, Punjab, Haryana, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand and the Administrator of Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Islands shall ensure that counter affidavit by the respective State/Union Territory is filed positively within eight weeks from today.

The Registry shall send copy of this order directly to the Chief Secretaries/Administrator of the States/Union Territory as stated above.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|