

Ä+

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 95 OF 2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshma Inffari, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U.O.I.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

R.No. 4

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

Karnataka

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Punjab

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Assam Ms. Krishna Saima, Adv.  
Mr. Riku, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group

Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. S. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Shandilya, Adv.

Jammu & Kashmir Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Odisha Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. A. Upmanyu, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

R-5 Mr. Bipin Aspatwar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Andhra Pradesh Mr. K. Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar Islands Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jaudisvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for time for filing status report.

List the matter after four weeks.

Status report may be filed in the meanwhile.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|

|