

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 95 OF 2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reshma Jaffari, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
U.O.I.
Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

NCT of Delhi Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

W.P.(C) No.95/2012
08/05.2014

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Odisha Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. A. Upmanyu, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

R-5 Mr. Bipin Aspatwar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Andhra Pradesh Mr. K. Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

W.P.(C) No.95/2012
08/05.2014

4

Andaman & Nicobar Islands Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jaudisvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of hearing, Ms. Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, submitted that having regard to the directions sought by the petitioner, copy of which has been given to her today, she would take up the matter with the concerned Ministry for issuing appropriate guidelines. She prays for time.

As requested, list the matter on 14th July, 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master