

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

NCT, Delhi

Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.07.16

16:49:39 IST

Reason:

Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

2

Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv. For
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Odisha

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Chankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv./

Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.

Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.

3

M/s Corporate Law Group

Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri ,Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sacthey, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UT, A&N Island

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, prays
for some more time for responding to the suggestions made by
the petitioner. The same may be done within six weeks.

State Governments which have not yet filed their
responses may also do so within six weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER