

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Chhattisgarh

Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, AG
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.12.07

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

16:57:35 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate General says that Ms. Anita Jha
Commission has given its report and that has been
accepted by the State Cabinet. An Action Taken Report is

to be considered by the State Legislature in the next Session of the Assembly.

So far as the report from the Forensic Science Laboratory is concerned, it is stated that the report has been received and supplementary charge-sheet has been filed.

With regard to the absconding persons, steps to attach their properties will also be taken.

List the matter on 29th January, 2016.

Liberty to file additional documents by learned counsel for the petitioner granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER