

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vinika, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Musroor Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastav, Adv.
for Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.

Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
for Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
for Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. B.P. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. S.S. Priyasatyam, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivashtva, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vinaksi Kadan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the State of Chhattisgarh seeks a week's time, so as to enable him to place on the record of this case Ms. Anita Jha Commission's Report, which has since been accepted by the State Cabinet.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within one week from today.

A copy of the same shall also be furnished to the learned

counsel for the petitioner, and learned counsel representing the intervenors.

The required compilation be prepared and placed on the record of this case by the petitioner, within three weeks thereafter.

Post for hearing before the Bench, which has been seized of the matter hithertobefore, after obtaining necessary instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS