

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to submit additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vinika Kiho, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR.

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,AOR.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,AOR.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR.
Mr. P. George Giri,AOR.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,AOR.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,AOR.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,AOR.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,AOR.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,AOR.
Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam,AOR.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,AOR.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,AOR.
M/s Corporate Law Group
Ms. G. Indira,AOR.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,AOR.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,AOR.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by the Bench on 01.02.2016, the

matter may now be listed subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master