

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)          No(s).95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vinika Kiho, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Chhattisgarh

Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, AG  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Res. No.4

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Karmarkar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.05.12

16:45:42 IST

Reason:

Mr. Jammesh Kumar, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 27th July, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER