

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 95/2012

DEVIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and exemption from filing OT and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to submit additional documents and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.  
Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pd. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Chhattisgarh Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv. General  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 (Application for impleadment for proposed respondent - State of Chattisgarh) is allowed.

I.A. No. 7 (Application for impleadment on behalf of Rajesh Khare) is dismissed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Brief written submissions, if any, be filed on or before 06.08.2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master